

JAGGER

Allergens and ingredient list

This sheet is designed to document ingredients and allergens for different products. Each box represents a single product.

JAGGER Burger:		
Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Organic Burger Bun	WHEAT FLOUR*, BUTTER*, EGGS*, water, dry yeast, salt, sugar*, skimmed milk powder*, baking improver* (WHEAT FLOUR*, WHEAT GLUTEN*, ascorbic acid, enzymes) *= Organic	Egg, Milk, Gluten
Organic Beef	Minced Beef from Kødgrossisten, black pepper	
Cheddar	MILK, salt, LACTIC ACID CULTURE, RENET (microbial), color: beta carotene (E160a).	Milk
JAGGER Sauce	Mayo: (Rapeseed oil, EGG, water, vinegar, salt, mustard (water, MUSTARD SEED, vinegar, salt), lemon concentrate, salt, preservative (E202)), Jagger base (see "Jagger sauce" at the bottom)	Egg, Mustard, Sulphur dioxide and sulphites
Lettuce		
Onion		
Pickles	Cucumber, water, vinegar, salt, sugar, turmeric powder, dill	
Tomato		

Fried Chicken Burger:		
Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Organic Burger Bun	WHEAT FLOUR*, BUTTER*, EGGS*, water, dry yeast, salt, sugar*, skimmed milk powder*, baking improver* (WHEAT FLOUR*, WHEAT GLUTEN*, ascorbic acid, enzymes) *= Organic	Egg, Milk, Gluten
Chicken thigh	Chicken thigh from Rokkedahl	
Breading	Italiensk pizzamel Tipo 00 (Milled WHEAT kernels, with bran and germ sifted out. May contain traces of SOY and MUSTARD), Rismel, Salt, Bagepulver (Kartoffelstivelse, dinatriumdiphosfat (E450), natriumhydrogencarbonat (E500)), Paprika Edelsüss, Hvidløgpulver.	Milk, Gluten, Wheat, Soya, Mustard
Buttermilk:	Buttermilk (MILK, LACTIC ACID CULTURE)	Milk
Lettuce		
Pickles	Cucumber, water, vinegar, salt, sugar, turmeric powder, dill	
Chipotle mayo	Mayo: (Rapeseed oil, EGG, water, vinegar, salt, mustard (water, MUSTARD SEED, vinegar, salt), lemon concentrate, salt, preservative (E202)), Chipotle base (see "Chipotle sauce" at the bottom)	Egg, Mustard, Soya
Mayo	Rapeseed oil, EGGS, water, vinegar, salt, mustard (water, MUSTARD SEEDS, vinegar, salt), lemon concentrate, salt, preservative (E202).	Egg, Mustard

Cheeseburger:		
Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Organic Burger Bun	WHEAT FLOUR*, BUTTER*, EGGS*, water, dry yeast, salt, sugar*, skimmed milk powder*, baking improver* (WHEAT FLOUR*, WHEAT GLUTEN*, ascorbic acid, enzymes) *= Organic	Egg, Milk, Gluten
Organic Beef	Minched Beef from Kødgrossisten, black pepper	
Cheddar	MILK, salt, LACTIC ACID CULTURE, rennet (microbial), color: beta carotene (E160a).	Milk
Onion		
Pickles	Cucumber, water, vinegar, salt, sugar, turmeric powder, dill	
Ketchup	Water, 23% tomato paste, sugar, vinegar, modified starch, salt, onions, stabilizer (E412), preservative (E202), spices.	
Mustard	Vinegar, water, MUSTARD SEEDS, salt, turmeric, paprika, spices, flavoring, garlic powder.	Mustard
JAGGER Sauce	Mayo: (Rapeseed oil, EGG, water, vinegar, salt, mustard (water, MUSTARD SEED, vinegar, salt), lemon concentrate, salt, preservative (E202)), Jagger base (see "Jagger sauce" at the bottom)	Egg, Mustard, Sulphur dioxide and sulphites

Double smash burger:		
Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Organic Burger Bun	WHEAT FLOUR*, BUTTER*, EGGS*, water, dry yeast, salt, sugar*, skimmed milk powder*, baking improver* (WHEAT FLOUR*, WHEAT GLUTEN*, ascorbic acid, enzymes) *= Organic	Egg, Milk, Gluten
Organic Beef	Minched Beef from Kødgrossisten, black pepper	
Cheddar	MILK, salt, LACTIC ACID CULTURE, rennet (microbial), color: beta carotene (E160a).	Milk
Onion		
Pickles	Cucumber, water, vinegar, salt, sugar, turmeric powder, dill	
Ketchup	Water, 23% tomato paste, sugar, vinegar, modified starch, salt, onions, stabilizer (E412), preservative (E202), spices.	
Mustard	Vinegar, water, MUSTARD SEEDS, salt, turmeric, paprika, spices, flavoring, garlic powder.	Mustard
JAGGER Sauce	Mayo: (Rapeseed oil, EGG, water, vinegar, salt, mustard (water, MUSTARD SEED, vinegar, salt), lemon concentrate, salt, preservative (E202)), Jagger base (see "Jagger sauce" at the bottom)	Egg, Mustard, Sulphur dioxide and sulphites

Hot Nashville Burger:

Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Organic Burger Bun	WHEAT FLOUR*, BUTTER*, EGGS*, water, dry yeast, salt, sugar*, skimmed milk powder*, baking improver* (WHEAT FLOUR*, WHEAT GLUTEN*, ascorbic acid, enzymes) *= Organic	Egg, Milk, Gluten
Chicken Thigh	Chicken thigh from Rokkedahl	
Breading	Italiensk pizzamel Tipo 00 (Milled WHEAT kernels, with bran and germ sifted out. May contain traces of SOY and MUSTARD), Rismel, Salt, Bagepulver (Kartoffelstivelse, dinatriumdiphosfat (E450), natriumhydrogencarbonat (E500)), Paprika Edelsüss, Hvidløbspulver.	Milk, Gluten, Wheat, Soya, Mustard
Buttermilk:	Buttermilk (MILK, LACTIC ACID CULTURE)	Milk
Nashville sauce	Cayenne, Paprika Edelsüss, Salt, Knust chili paprika, Hvidløbspulver, Øko Brun farin (Organic beet sugar, organic cane sugar syrup), Øko solsikkeolie.	
Pickles	Cucumber, water, vinegar, salt, sugar, turmeric powder, dill	
Chipotle mayo	Mayo: (Rapeseed oil, EGG, water, vinegar, salt, mustard (water, MUSTARD SEED, vinegar, salt), lemon concentrate, salt, preservative (E202)), Chipotle base (see "Chipotle sauce" at the bottom)	Egg, Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites
Cheddar	MILK, salt, LACTIC ACID CULTURE, rennet (microbial), color: beta carotene (E160a).	Milk

Halloumi Burger:

Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Organic Burger Bun	WHEAT FLOUR*, BUTTER*, EGGS*, water, dry yeast, salt, sugar*, skimmed milk powder*, baking improver* (WHEAT FLOUR*, WHEAT GLUTEN*, ascorbic acid, enzymes) *= Organic	Egg, Milk, Gluten
Fryed Halloumi	Organic pasteurized MILK, salt, microbial RENNET.	Milk
Buttermilk:	Buttermilk (MILK, LACTIC ACID CULTURE)	Milk
Breading	Italiensk pizzamel Tipo 00 (Milled WHEAT kernels, with bran and germ sifted out. May contain traces of SOY and MUSTARD), Rismel, Salt, Bagepulver (Kartoffelstivelse, dinatriumdiphosfat (E450), natriumhydrogencarbonat (E500)), Paprika Edelsüss, Hvidløbspulver.	Milk, Gluten, Wheat, Soya, Mustard
Tomato		
Lettuce		
Onion		
Pickles	Cucumber, water, vinegar, salt, sugar, turmeric powder, dill	
JAGGER Sauce	Mayo: (Rapeseed oil, EGG, water, vinegar, salt, mustard (water, MUSTARD SEED, vinegar, salt), lemon concentrate, salt, preservative (E202)), Jagger base (see "Jagger sauce" at the bottom)	Egg, Mustard, Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites

Veggie Burger:

Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Organic Burger Bun	WHEAT FLOUR*, BUTTER*, EGGS*, water, dry yeast, salt, sugar*, skimmed milk powder*, baking improver* (WHEAT FLOUR*, WHEAT GLUTEN*, ascorbic acid, enzymes) *= Organic	Egg, Milk, Gluten
Organic Vegan patty	Mushrooms*, chickpeas*, onions*, tomatoes*, pea protein*, fava bean protein*, lentils*, WHEAT FLOUR*, pepper*, WHEAT GLUTEN*, water*, salt *= Organic, Green Lea smør (Butter, Salt)	Gluten, Soya, Wheat
Cheddar	MILK, salt, LACTIC ACID CULTURE, RENNET (microbial), color: beta carotene (E160a).	Milk
Tomato		
Lettuce		
Onion		
Mushroom Garum	Noma Projects:(Water, mushrooms* 34%, oats*, rice koji (rice*, koji culture), salt)	
Pickles	Cucumber, water, vinegar, salt, sugar, turmeric powder, dill	
JAGGER Sauce	Mayo: (Rapeseed oil, EGG, water, vinegar, salt, mustard (water, MUSTARD SEED, vinegar, salt), lemon concentrate, salt, preservative (E202)), Jagger base (see "Jagger sauce" at the bottom)	Egg, Mustard, Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites

Vegan Burger:

Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Gluten Free Burger Bun	Water, tapioca flour, rice flour, rapeseed oil, potato flakes, sugar, seed husks, E464, yeast, salt, color: E160a.	
Organic Vegan patty	Mushrooms*, chickpeas*, onions*, tomatoes*, pea protein*, fava bean protein*, lentils*, WHEAT FLOUR*, pepper*, WHEAT GLUTEN*, water*, salt *= Organic, Økoloisk Solsikkeolie	Gluten, Soya
Lettuce		
Tomato		
Lettuce		
Onion		
Pickles	Cucumber, water, vinegar, salt, sugar, turmeric powder, dill	
Vegan JAGGER sauce	Vegan Mayo: (Rapsolie (51%), vand, eddike, modificeret stivelse, sukker, salt, citronsaftkoncentrat, aromaer, fortykningsmiddel (xanthangummi), antioxidant (E385), paprikaekstrakt), Jagger base (see "Vegan Jagger sauce" at the bottom)	

Mature Cheddar Cheeseburger:

Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Organic Burger Bun	WHEAT FLOUR*, BUTTER*, EGGS*, water, dry yeast, salt, sugar*, skimmed milk powder*, baking improver* (WHEAT FLOUR*, WHEAT GLUTEN*, ascorbic acid, enzymes) *= Organic	Egg, Milk, Gluten
Organic Beef	Minched Beef from Kødgrossisten, black pepper	
Mature Cheddar	Cheddar lagret 48+(Pasteurized COW'S MILK, salt, lactic acid culture, microbial rennet)	Milk
Onion		
Pickles	Cucumber, water, vinegar, salt, sugar, turmeric powder, dill	
Butter	Green Lea smør (Butter, Salt)	Milk

JAGGER Wings:

Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
JAGGER Wings	Split chicken wings without tips – 1st and 2nd wing segment from Rokkedahl.	
Buttermilk:	Buttermilk (MILK, LACTIC ACID CULTURE)	Milk
Flour mix:	Italiensk pizzamel Tipo 00 (Milled WHEAT kernels, with bran and germ sifted out. May contain traces of SOY and MUSTARD), Rismel, Salt, Bagepulver (Kartoffelstivelse, dinatriumdiphosfat (E450), natriumhydrogencarbonat (E500)), Paprika Edelsüss, Hvidløgspulver.	Wheat, Soya, Mustard
Spice mix:	Spicemix wings (Salt, chili, garlic, pepper, ginger, herbs (1%), paprika, MUSTARD, onion, CELERY SEED, allspice, thyme)	Mustard

JAGGER Nuggets:

Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Chicken breast fillet	Chicken breast fillet, 9% water, salt, sugar, acidity regulator (E262), antioxidants (E331, E301)	
buttermælk	Buttermilk (MILK, LACTIC ACID CULTURE)	Milk
Breading	Italiensk pizzamel Tipo 00 (Milled WHEAT kernels, with bran and germ sifted out. May contain traces of SOY and MUSTARD), Rismel, Salt, Bagepulver (Kartoffelstivelse, dinatriumdiphosfat (E450), natriumhydrogencarbonat (E500)), Paprika Edelsüss, Hvidløgspulver.	Milk, Gluten, Wheat, Soya, Mustard
Cornflakes	Cornflakes from AXA (Corn (91%), sugar, salt, malted BARLEY. May contain traces of MILK and SOY)	Milk, Soya, , Wheat, Gluten

Spicy hotdog:

Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Organic Hotdog Bread	Wheat flour*, butter*, eggs*, water, dry yeast, salt, sugar*, skimmed milk powder*, baking improver* (wheat flour*, wheat gluten*, ascorbic acid, enzymes) *= Organic	Egg, Milk, Gluten, Wheat
Merguez Sausage with cheese	Beef, lamb, CHEESE (MILK, microbial RENNET), sea salt, garlic, chili, roasted fennel, cumin, spices. Lamb casing. Cooked and smoked. * = Organic	Milk
Relish	Onion, peppers, vinegar, sugar, salt	Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites
Chipotle Mayo	Mayo: (Rapeseed oil, EGG, water, vinegar, salt, mustard (water, MUSTARD SEED, vinegar, salt), lemon concentrate, salt, preservative (E202)), Chipotle base (see "Chipotle sauce" at the bottom)	Egg, Mustard, Soya
Chipotle Ketchup	Tomato, apple cider vinegar, onion, apples, salt, molasses, chipotle pepper, vinegar, tomato paste, onion, salt, dried peppers (guajillo and ancho), sugar, soybean oil, oregano, bay leaves, marjoram, thyme, garlic	Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites, Soya
Homemade fried onions	Shallots, FLOUR, baking soda, Garlic Powder, Paprika, Pepper Powder, Salt	Gluten, Wheat

Dips:

Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Bearnaise	Concentrated butter: ORGANIC CREAM, LACTIC ACID CULTURE, salt, White Wine Vinegar: White wine vinegar: Wine vinegar (contains SULPHITES). salt, Tabasco: Distilled vinegar, red chili pepper, and salt. Egg Yolk: Pasteurized EGG YOLKS (94%), preservative (E202), acidity regulator (E330),. water, organic sunflower oil. Organic tarragon.	Egg, Milk, Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites
Ketchup	Water, 23% tomato paste, sugar, vinegar, modified starch, salt, onions, stabilizer (E412), preservative (E202), spices.	
JAGGER Hot Sauce	Tabasco: Distilled vinegar, red chili pepper, and salt, White wine vinegar: Wine vinegar (contains SULPHITES). salt., Thickener, Honey	Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites
Mayo	Rapeseed oil, EGGS, water, vinegar, salt, MUSTARD (water, MUSTARD SEEDS, vinegar, salt), lemon concentrate, salt, preservative (E202).	Egg, mustard
Barbeque	Tomato, vinegar, glucose syrup, salt, sugar, onion, garlic, cumin, coriander, fennel, black pepper, apple cider vinegar, apple juice, molasses, syrup, MUSTARD.	Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites, mustard

Chipotle sauce

Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Mayo	Rapeseed oil, EGGS, water, vinegar, salt, MUSTARD (water, MUSTARD SEEDS, vinegar, salt), lemon concentrate, salt, preservative (E202).	Egg, mustard
Chipotle base:		

Chipotle	Water, chipotle peppers, vinegar, tomato paste, onions, iodized salt, dried peppers (guajillo and ancho), sugar, SOYBEAN OIL, spices	Soya
Chilli powder	Extra hot chilli powder. Can contain: peanuts and other nuts, sesame seeds, cereals containing gluten, milk, celery, soy, mustard, and sulphites.	
Garlic		
Sugar		

Jagger sauce		
Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Mayo	Rapeseed oil, EGGS, water, vinegar, salt, MUSTARD (water, MUSTARD SEEDS, vinegar, salt), lemon concentrate, salt, preservative (E202).	Egg, mustard
Jagger base:		
Cornichon	Chili powder, extra hot. Produced in a facility that handles: peanuts and other nuts, sesame seeds, cereals containing gluten, milk, celery, soy, mustard, and sulphites	Mustard, Sulphur dioxide and sulphites
French Yellow mustard	Vinegar, water, MUSTARD SEEDS, salt, turmeric, paprika, spices, flavoring, garlic powder.	Mustard
Ketchup	Water, 23% tomato paste, sugar, vinegar, modified starch, salt, onions, stabilizer (E412), preservative (E202), spices.	
Chipotle base		Soya
Garlic, finely grated		
Paprika, Edelsüss		
Sugar		

VEGAN Jagger sauce		
Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Mayonnaise vegansk	Rapsolie (51%), vand, eddike, modificeret stivelse, sukker, salt, citronsaftkoncentrat, aromaer, fortykningsmiddel (xanthangummi), antioxidant (E385), paprikaekstrakt	
Jagger base:		
Cornichon	Chili powder, extra hot. Produced in a facility that handles: peanuts and other nuts, sesame seeds, cereals containing gluten, milk, celery, soy, mustard, and sulphites	Mustard, Sulphur dioxide and sulphites
French Yellow mustard	Vinegar, water, MUSTARD SEEDS, salt, turmeric, paprika, spices, flavoring, garlic powder.	Mustard
Ketchup	Water, 23% tomato paste, sugar, vinegar, modified starch, salt, onions, stabilizer (E412), preservative (E202), spices.	
Chipotle base		Soya
Garlic, finely grated		
Paprika, Edelsüss		
Sugar		

Salted Caramel Shake:		
Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Milkshake Mix Vanilla	SKIMMED MILK*, sugar*, CREAM*, vanilla extract*, stabilizer: guar gum*, carrageenan, salt. * = organic, DK-ØKO-100, EU/non-EU agriculture.	Milk
Sugar		
Glucose Syrup	Glucose Syrup 84%. Contains SO2.	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites
Maldon Sea Salt Flakes		
Cornstarch		
Organic Dried Vanillamix Bourbon	Organic Bourbon Vanillamix from Madagascar, Vanilla Powder, Vanilla beans	

Vanilla Shake:		
Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Milkshake Mix Vanilla	SKIMMED MILK*, sugar*, CREAM*, vanilla extract*, stabilizer: guar gum*, carrageenan, salt. * = organic, DK-ØKO-100, EU/non-EU agriculture.	Milk
Organic Dried Vanillamix Bourbon	Organic Bourbon Vanillamix from Madagascar, Vanilla Powder, Vanilla beans	
Vanilla paste	Invert sugar syrup, vanilla extract, inulin, vanilla seeds, thickener: tragacanth gum	

Oreo Shake:		
Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Milkshake Mix Vanilla	SKIMMED MILK*, sugar*, CREAM*, vanilla extract*, stabilizer: guar gum*, carrageenan, salt. * = organic, DK-ØKO-100, EU/non-EU agriculture.	Milk

Oreo	WHEAT FLOUR, sugar, palm oil, rapeseed oil, low-fat cocoa 4.3%, WHEAT STARCH, glucose-fructose syrup, leavening agents (ammonium carbonates, potassium carbonates, sodium carbonates), salt, emulsifier (SOY LECITHINS), acidity regulator (sodium hydroxide), flavoring. MAY CONTAIN MILK.	Wheat, Gluten, Soya
------	---	---------------------

Strawberry Shake:		
Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Milkshake Mix Vanilla	SKIMMED MILK*, sugar*, CREAM*, vanilla extract*, stabilizer: guar gum*, carrageenan, salt. * = organic, DK-ØKO-100, EU/non-EU agriculture.	Milk
Strawberry		
Organic Dried Vanillamix Bourbon	Organic Bourbon Vanillamix from Madagascar, Vanilla Powder, Vanilla beans	
Sugar		
Lemon juice	Lemon juice from concentrate, preservative (E224 Potassium Disulfite).	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites

Chocolate Shake:		
Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Milkshake Mix Vanilla	SKIMMED MILK*, sugar*, CREAM*, vanilla extract*, stabilizer: guar gum*, carrageenan, salt. * = organic, DK-ØKO-100, EU/non-EU agriculture.	Milk
Belgian chocolate extra dark 70,5%	Cocoa mass; sugar; low-fat cocoa powder; emulsifier: SOY lecithin; natural vanilla flavor	Soya
Whole Milk	WHOLE MILK 3,5% fat	Milk

Lemonade:		
Element	Ingredienser	Allergener
Lemonade	Water, organic lemon juice, organic sugar cane	
Raspberry Lemonade	Water, organic lemon juice, organic sugar, organic raspberries, organic blackcurrants	
Ice Tea	Water, organic Earl Grey, tight agave syrup, apple juice and lemon juice	